

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in February 2025

HIGHLIGHTS

February 2025 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI and CTT) continued to maintain growth momentum in February, rising by 7.8% YoY. Throughput at terminals in all regions posted YoY growth in different degrees. As for throughput in China, terminals in the Bohai Rim and Pearl River Delta regions performed relatively well. Overseas terminals continued to grow, with their throughput increasing by 1.3% YoY, among them, CSP Spain and CSP Zeebrugge terminals performed particularly well, with throughput increasing 14.1% and 23.7% YoY, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +8.7% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI and CTT) +7.5% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +11.2% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio (excluding CTT) +1.3% Y/Y

2025 YTD throughput

- For the whole year of 2025, CSPL recorded a 7.9% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI and CTT).
- Subsidiaries +9.4% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI and CTT) +7.3% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +7.6% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio (excluding CTT) +8.5% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		FEB 2025	FEB 2024	YoY	JAN-FEB 2025	JAN-FEB 2024	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,120.2	1,018.7	10.0%	2,561.0	2,435.0	5.2%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	327.0	314.3	4.1%	778.0	748.9	3.9%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	0.6	0.7	-13.9%	2.4	2.5	-7.0%
3	Yingkou Terminals	170.4	155.2	9.8%	331.2	365.3	-9.3%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	55.1	42.4	29.8%	126.8	112.0	13.3%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	51.7	45.5	13.6%	101.7	81.2	25.2%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	515.5	460.7	11.9%	1,220.9	1,125.0	8.5%
Yangtze River Delta		1,195.5	1,124.0	6.4%	2,699.0	2,492.4	8.3%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	200.1	195.9	2.2%	460.2	451.0	2.0%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	500.6	475.5	5.3%	1,137.0	1,039.6	9.4%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	255.0	251.1	1.5%	578.4	538.0	7.5%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	72.4	61.2	18.3%	176.0	161.4	9.1%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	27.5	21.3	29.2%	37.9	34.5	9.8%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	116.8	102.0	14.5%	259.3	235.6	10.1%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	23.1	17.0	35.8%	50.2	32.4	55.2%
Southeast Coast and others		402.5	391.8	2.7%	914.6	887.7	3.0%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	185.4	203.8	-9.0%	452.7	428.3	5.7%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	89.3	60.9	46.5%	188.7	199.7	-5.5%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	10.3	4.9	111.0%	29.2	20.6	41.8%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	117.5	122.2	-3.8%	243.9	239.0	2.1%
Pearl River Delta		2,110.1	1,816.9	16.1%	4,560.9	4,208.2	8.4%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,098.3	908.8	20.8%	2,427.7	2,079.8	16.7%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	850.0	768.6	10.6%	1,793.3	1,791.2	0.1%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	161.9	139.5	16.1%	339.9	337.2	0.8%

Southwest Coast		638.5	563.0	13.4%	1,350.8	1,204.9	12.1%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	638.5	563.0	13.4%	1,350.8	1,204.9	12.1%
Overseas (Excluding CTT)		2,617.8	2,584.2	1.3%	5,417.6	4,993.5	8.5%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	308.4	306.3	0.7%	661.9	588.1	12.5%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	283.9	248.9	14.1%	577.5	489.1	18.1%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	68.6	55.4	23.7%	148.7	89.5	66.2%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	136.4	150.7	-9.5%	273.8	297.0	-7.8%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	331.6	367.2	-9.7%	654.7	681.2	-3.9%
27	Kumport Liman	104.8	104.9	-0.1%	221.4	180.8	22.5%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	201.8	162.3	24.3%	412.6	327.0	26.2%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	400.9	428.4	-6.4%	829.7	842.0	-1.5%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	328.3	315.5	4.0%	672.4	660.5	1.8%
31	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	173.0	197.3	-12.3%	351.1	363.2	-3.3%
32	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.4	6.8	-35.7%	8.6	12.0	-28.4%
33	CSP Chancay Terminal	16.8	n.a.	n.a.	24.7	n.a.	n.a.
34	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	228.0	220.1	3.6%	513.4	426.0	20.5%
35	APM Terminals Vado	31.2	20.5	51.8%	67.0	37.1	80.5%
Total ⁽¹⁾		8,084.7	7,498.7	7.8%	17,503.8	16,221.6	7.9%

Note:

- (1) CSPL held 20.06% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of December 2024, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.
CSPL held 24.99% Container Terminal Tollerort (“CTT”) at the end of December 2024, the terminal throughput of CTT was not included in this table because CTT doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Public Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com